
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

No.

01

02

6

42

10

2

90

5

9

99

8

77

43

44

24

63

69

66

13

56

64

23

30

62

59

57

52

45

94

31

87

67

18

27

51

73

03

21

17

19

68

80

16

78

38

25

22

70

60

72

61

32

50

00

Class

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

DP

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GT

GX

GT

GX

GX

GX

GX

DP

GT

GT

GT

DP

GX

Name

Pruett/ Rojas/ Pablo Montoya/ Kimball/ Dixon

Pruett/ Franchitti/ McMurray/ Hand/ Dixon

Cumming/ Valiante/ Yacaman/ Goncalvez

Pagenaud/ Cameron/ Nonnamaker/ Junqueira

Angelelli/ Taylor/ Hunter-Reay

Dalziel/ Popow/ Bourdais/ McNish

Garcia/ Westbrook/ Taylor/ Gavin

Frisselle/ Piquet Jr/ Nasr/ Fittipaldi/ Barbosa

Rockenfeller/ Frisselle / Fittipaldi/ Barbosa

Fogarty/ Gurney/ Gidley/ Law

Ardagna/ Charouz/ Bellarosa/ Hartley/ Mayer

Lowe/ Bennett/ Braun/ Tracy/ Donohue

Sahlen/ Drissi/ Nonnamaker/ Junqueira/ Nonnamaker

Potter/ Lally/ Lietz/ Armindo

Albuquergue/ Jarvis/ Mortara/ von Moltke

Balzan/ Pier Guidi/ Frezza

Assentato/ Stanton/ Longhi/ Lazzaro/ Wilkins

Keating/ Farnbacher/ Wittmer/ Bergmeister

Plumb/ Biela/ Haase/ Winkelhock

Kauffman/ Aguas/ Waltrip/ Bowyer

Longo/ Negrao/ Serra/ Matos

MacNeil/ Bleekemolen/ Holzer/ Faulkner

Cisneros/ Edwards/ Giermaziak/ Pilet

Snow/ Snow/ Maassen/ Seefried/ Bachler

Keen/ Davis/ Lieb/ Sellers

Liddell/ Edwards/ Magnussen/ Milner

Stippler/ Rast/ Baas/ Basseng

Carter/ Boden/ Putman/ Espenlaub/ Plumb

Auberlen/ Dalla Lana/ Johnson/ Said/ Martin

Curran/ Davis/ Aschenbach

Heylen/ Ave / Peterson

Krohn/ Jonsson/ Collard/ Dumas

Thomas/ Siedler/ Estre

Anassis/ Massari/ Kasemets/ Dumoulin

Lacey/ Figge/ Bell/ Farano/ Empringham

Lindsey/ Long/ Hart/ Pumpelly/ Graeff

Sharp/ van Overbeek/ Brown/ Hedlund

Kanaan/ Barrichello/ Giaffone/ Figueiredo/ Mauricio

Ragginger/ Baldwin/ Burtin/ Farnbacher/ Renauer

Thomas/ Salazar/ Costabal/ Hancock/ Roush

Lewis/ Michaelian/Van De Laar/ Van De Laar/ Breukers

Haacker/ Collins/ Fogg Jr/ Walsh

Donohue/ Lewis/ Norman/ Canache

Fuentes/ Perez de Lara/ Camarillo/ Peralta

Davis/ Eversley/ Mosing/ Foss/ Tecce

Whitis/ Carbonell/ Long/ O'Doski

O'Young/ Rogers/ Clay/ Thomas/ Thomson

Hinchcliffe/ Tremblay/ Long/ Bomarito/ Franchitti

Pew/ Negri Jr/ Allmendinger/ Wilson/ Ambrose

Vess/ Cole/ Phipps/ Dumoulin/ Skeen

Papis/ Segal/ Vilander/ Fisichella

Tandy/ Christensen / Engelhart/ Willsey

de Quesada/ Pace/ Defoor/ Beck/ James

Miller/ Nunez/ Terada/ Vautier/ Pigot

Laps

34

34

34

34

34

34

34

34

34

34

33

33

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

30

30

30

29

29

29

29

29

28

27

25

25

25

19

17

Total Tm

59:25.838

59:34.193

59:44.682

59:51.252

59:57.806

1:00:03.829

1:00:06.663

1:00:09.129

1:00:11.418

1:00:15.731

59:44.889

59:46.465

59:22.823

1:00:07.139

1:00:09.139

1:00:25.552

1:00:25.852

1:00:36.628

1:00:39.065

1:00:44.052

1:00:44.213

1:00:45.954

1:00:46.104

1:00:53.723

1:00:57.863

1:00:57.921

1:01:07.671

1:01:09.224

59:26.521

59:32.995

59:37.870

59:37.970

59:40.206

59:43.516

1:00:00.689

1:00:08.434

1:00:24.753

1:00:46.290

1:00:47.601

59:21.255

1:00:29.893

1:01:07.533

59:20.798

59:29.018

1:00:06.785

1:00:23.455

1:00:27.011

59:25.298

1:00:51.606

59:22.536

59:49.583

59:50.978

33:33.879

36:56.145

Diff

8.355

18.844

25.414

31.968

37.991

40.825

43.291

45.580

49.893

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

4 Laps

4 Laps

4 Laps

5 Laps

5 Laps

5 Laps

5 Laps

5 Laps

6 Laps

7 Laps

9 Laps

9 Laps

9 Laps

15 Laps

17 Laps

Gap

8.355

10.489

6.570

6.554

6.023

2.834

2.466

2.289

4.313

1 Lap

1.576

1 Lap

44.316

2.000

16.413

0.300

10.776

2.437

4.987

0.161

1.741

0.150

7.619

4.140

0.058

9.750

1.553

1 Lap

6.474

4.875

0.100

2.236

3.310

17.173

7.745

16.319

21.537

1.311

1 Lap

1:08.638

37.640

1 Lap

8.220

37.767

16.670

3.556

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

27.047

1.395

6 Laps

2 Laps

Last Tm

1:42.852

1:41.785

1:43.548

1:42.964

1:42.910

1:45.139

1:44.550

1:42.890

1:43.904

1:42.620

1:46.955

1:48.063

3:41.227

1:49.968

1:50.461

1:50.200

1:50.482

1:50.058

1:49.612

1:49.678

1:51.157

1:49.877

1:49.912

1:50.539

1:51.137

1:50.873

1:49.125

1:50.815

1:50.356

1:51.742

1:50.772

1:51.343

1:53.675

1:46.788

1:54.183

1:50.414

1:57.559

1:51.598

1:51.290

1:55.436

1:56.548

1:51.513

1:58.134

1:57.873

2:03.472

2:14.505

2:01.006

2:02.183

1:43.616

1:52.130

1:49.531

1:49.740

1:50.153

2:08.650

Last Spd

124.606

125.912

123.769

124.471

124.536

121.896

122.582

124.560

123.345

124.888

119.826

118.597

57.931

116.543

116.023

116.298

116.001

116.448

116.922

116.851

115.296

116.640

116.602

115.941

115.317

115.592

117.443

115.652

116.133

114.693

115.697

115.104

112.742

120.013

112.241

116.072

109.018

114.841

115.159

111.023

109.963

114.928

108.487

108.727

103.797

95.283

105.912

104.892

123.687

114.296

117.008

116.785

116.347

99.619

Car

BMW Riley

BMW Riley

Ford Riley

BMW Riley

Corvette DP

Ford Riley

Corvette DP

Corvette DP

Corvette DP

Corvette DP

Ford Riley

Ford Dallara

BMW Riley

Porsche GT3 Cup

Audi R8 GRAND-AM

Ferrari 458

Ferrari 458

Porsche GT3 Cup

Audi R8 GRAND-AM

Ferrari 458

Ferrari 458

Porsche GT3 Cup

Porsche GT3 Cup

Porsche GT3 Cup

Porsche GT3 Cup

Camaro GT.R

Audi R8 GRAND-AM

Porsche GT3 Cup

BMW M3

Corvette

Viper

Porsche GT3 Cup

Porsche GT3 Cup

Ford Riley

Audi R8 GRAND-AM

Porsche GT3 Cup

Ferrari 458

Porsche GT3 Cup

Porsche GT3 Cup

Porsche GT3 Cup

Porsche GT3 Cup

Porsche GT3 Cup

Porsche Cayman

Mazda RX-8

Porsche Cayman GX.R

Mazda 6 GX

Porsche Cayman GX.R

Mazda 6 GX

Ford Riley

Porsche GT3 Cup

Ferrari 458

Porsche GT3 Cup

BMW Riley

Mazda 6 GX

Team

Chip Ganassi Racing with Felix Sabates

Chip Ganassi Racing with Felix Sabates

Michael Shank Racing

Team Sahlen

VelocityWW

Starworks with Alex Popow

Spirit of Daytona Racing

Action Express Racing

Action Express Racing

GAINSCO/ Bob Stallings Racing

Starworks Motorsport

Doran Racing

Team Sahlen

Magnus Racing

Audi Sport Customer Racing/ AJR

Scuderia Corsa Michelotto

AIM Autosport Team FXDD with Ferrari

TRG

Audi Sport Customer Racing/Rum Bum Racing

AF - Waltrip

Scuderia Corsa Michelotto

Alex Job Racing

MOMO/NGT Motorsport

Snow Racing/Wright Motorsports

Brumos Racing

Stevenson Motorsports

Audi Sport Customer Racing/APR Motorsport Ltd.UK

Magnus Racing

Turner Motorsport

Marsh Racing

Vehicle Technologies

TRG

Muehlner Motorsports America

BTE Sport

APR Motorsport Ltd.UK

Park Place Motorsports

Extreme Speed Motorsports

Dener Motorsports

Burtin Racing with Goldcrest Motorsports

Muehlner Motorsports America

TRG

Truspeed Motorsports

Napleton Racing

Racers Edge Motorsports

BGB Motorsports

Freedom Autosport/Speedsource

Bullet Racing

Mazdaspeed/Speedsource

Michael Shank Racing

Park Place Motorsports

R.Ferri/Aim Motorsport Racing with Ferrari

Konrad Motorsport/ Orbit

Highway to Help

Visit Florida Racing/Speedsource/Yellow Dragon M/S
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Pos

55

56

57

No.

20

3

93

Class

GT

DP

GT

Name

Visconde/ Lundardi/ Junior/ Figueiredo/ Mauricio

Davidson/ Lamy/ Minassian/ Sarrazin/ Potolicchio

Marsal/ Schaldach/ Martin/ Priaulx/ Auberlen

Laps

13

11

0

Total Tm

1:01:01.382

19:02.999

Diff

21 Laps

23 Laps

Gap

4 Laps

2 Laps

Last Tm

1:51.414

1:44.242

Last Spd

115.030

122.945

-

Car

Porsche GT3 Cup

Corvette DP

BMW M3

Team

Dener Motorsports

8 Star Motorsports

Turner Motorsport
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